

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 74134, Version: 1

## **Fiscal Note**

The proposed resolution authorizes an amendment to the existing contract (#8953) for engineering services for the total amount of \$42,615.00. The new contract as amended will total \$267,927.00.

Funding is provided in the Stormwater Utility Capital Budget under the Stormwater Quality System Improvements program. No additional appropriation is required. The project number is 12882-84-174-84200.

## **Title**

Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to execute Amendment No. 2 to the existing Purchase of Services contract between the City of Madison and MSA Professional Services, Inc. for engineering services for the Mendota-Grassman Greenway Flood Mitigation and Restoration Design. (19th AD)

Body

The City of Madison Engineering Division conducted the Strickers Mendota Watershed Study that identified the Mendota Grassman Greenway as an area that needs conveyance improvements to mitigate flooding of homes. This channel is a highly eroded greenway which also is in need of repairs to control erosion and sediment transfer to Lake Mendota.

The City entered into an agreement with MSA Professional Services, Inc. for engineering services (RES-20-00753) for the Mendota-Grassman Greenway Flood Mitigation and Restoration Design. The City Engineer requested additional engineering services and recommend that they be undertaken by MSA Professional Services, Inc. for the Mendota-Grassman Greenway Flood Mitigation and Restoration Design as defined below:

1. Additional services for developing final construction documents

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute and Amendment No. 2 to the contract between the City of Madison and MSA Professional Services, Inc. for additional design services for Mendota-Grassman Greenway Flood Mitigation and Restoration Design.